

LA OPALA RG LIMITED

REGD. Office: Chittrakoot, 10th Floor, 230 A, J C Bose Road, Kolkata 700 020
 Phone No. +91 7604088814/5/6/7, Fax: +91 033 2287 0284
 Email: info@laopala.in, www.laopala.in, CIN: L26101WB1987P.LC042512



Extract Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

Particulars	₹ In Lakhs			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,246.73	7,322.49	5,330.80	28,670.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	951.32	2,859.05	420.95	10,464.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	951.32	2,859.05	420.95	10,464.88
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	738.77	2,479.78	435.17	8,426.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,210.04	1,836.84	3,722.25	4,808.05
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year/ Other Equity	-	-	-	52,290.27
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)				
1. Basic :	0.67	2.23	0.39	7.59
2. Diluted :	0.67	2.23	0.39	7.59

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.laopala.in). 2) The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for three months and six months ended September 30, 2020.

By Order of the Board
 For La Opala RG Limited
 AJIT JHUNJHUNWALA
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0011872

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12.11.2020



Mahua Bharatpur Expressways Limited

Regd. Office: 30 Floor, 05E Commercial Block, Hotel Abani Asset No. 15, Aerocity Hospitality Dist, 85 Airport, New Delhi - 110077
 CIN: L24304DL2018PLC105479

Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30 2020 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,182.73	3,821.84	7,684.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(186.56)	(692.25)	(906.60)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(186.56)	(692.25)	(906.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(186.56)	(692.25)	(1,030.89)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(187.61)	(687.08)	(1,032.98)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(14,886.71)	(14,363.20)	(14,708.10)
8	Net worth	(4,950.71)	(4,427.20)	(4,772.10)
9	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	25,236.75	25,888.73	25,622.72
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt / Equity Ratio	(5.09)	(5.65)	(5.37)
12	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (For Continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic	(0.19)	(0.70)	(1.04)
2	Diluted	(0.19)	(0.70)	(1.04)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.97	0.75	1.02
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.27	0.89	1.26

Note: 1. The above financial results of the Company for the half year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2020. The audit of financials has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 3. The Company is engaged in the business of setting up infrastructure projects, operation and maintenance of infrastructure facilities. As such, all activities under taken by the Company are incidental to the main business. There are no separate reportable business segments as per Ind AS 109 - "Operating Segment". 4. In the absence of distributable profits, the Company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR). However, the Company is regular in redeeming its debentures. 5. Information as required by Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as per separate Annexure attached, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on <https://www.bseindia.com>. 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available on the website of the BSE Limited and on the company website: <http://www.mbeil.com/investor-relations/>. 7. The formulas used for calculation of Debt Service Coverage Ratio, Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Equity Ratio are as follows: a. Net Worth = Share Capital + Other Equity b. Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest, depreciation and tax / Interest expense on term loans and NCDs + Principal repayments of term loans and NCDs c. Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest, depreciation and tax / Interest expense on term loans and NCDs d. Debt Equity Ratio = Total debt by way of NCDs and term loans / Net worth

Place : Delhi
 Date : November 11, 2020

Wholetime Director
 DIN: 0201441

GUJARAT FLUORO CHEMICALS LIMITED

(earlier known as Inox Fluorochemicals Limited)
 CIN: L24304GJ2018PLC105479, Website: www.gfl.co.in, Email: contact@gfl.co.in
 Registered Office: 16/3, 26 & 27, Village Ranjinhagar, Taluka Ghoghamba District: Panchmahals, Gujarat 389 380

GROUP OF COMPANIES

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹. In Lakhs)						
		Quarter ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 30 June 2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Six months ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2020 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	81,731	55,877	86,244	1,17,608	1,40,249	2,60,837	
2	Other Income	3,171	2,822	401	5,993	695	16,379	
3	Total Income	84,902	58,699	86,645	1,23,601	1,40,944	2,79,016	
4	Profit before exceptional items and tax	11,729	10,034	5,521	21,763	18,100	35,813	
5	Exceptional Items	-	-	(2,604)	-	(2,604)	(2,604)	
6	Profit before tax	11,729	10,034	2,917	21,763	15,586	33,209	
7	Profit for the period	7,915	7,019	1,241	14,834	12,463	18,951	
8	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	7,714	6,919	1,504	14,633	12,517	18,786	
9	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	7,710	6,906	1,750	14,616	12,791	20,540	
10	Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortization (EBITDA)	15,706	14,316	13,184	30,022	32,183	55,312	
11	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099	
12	Earnings per equity share - Basic and Diluted (In ₹.)	7.21*	6.39*	1.33*	13.59*	11.34*	17.23	

(*) Not Annualised

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2020 is available at the Company's website www.gfl.co.in and the website of the Stock Exchange, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020. The same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited
 Vivek Jain
 Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 12th November, 2020

SIL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L17301RJ1934PLC002761
 Regd. Office : Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi-326502 (Rajasthan) Tel. No.: 07433-222082;
 Email: complianceofficer@silinvestments.in, Website : www.silinvestments.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

Particulars	(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)						
	3 Months Ended		Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period	Year to date Figures for Previous Period	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Unaudited 30.09.2019	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Unaudited 30.06.2020	Unaudited 31.03.2020	Audited 31.03.2019
Total Income from Operations	638	489	1342	1127	1712	3881	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	534	457	1313	991	2180	4012	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	534	457	1313	991	2180	4012	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	374	458	1116	832	1855	3556	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6068	17797	(11783)	23665	(3503)	(27324)	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1061	1061	1061	1061	1061	1061	
Earnings Per Share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)							
a) Basic :	3.33	4.27	10.37	7.60	17.29	33.22	
b) Diluted :	3.33	4.27	10.37	7.60	17.29	33.22	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the details formal of financial results for quarter and half year ended on 30 September, 2020 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation-33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly results are available on website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.silinvestments.in). 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020.

For SIL Investments Limited
 (S.S. Nopany)
 Chairman

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12th November, 2020

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Your partner in progress...
 (an ISO 9001 & 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Company)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(₹. In Crore)				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	
1	Income from Operations	428.40	509.93	731.40	1,043.24	2,492.85
2	Profit / (Loss) before interest and Depreciation-EBITDA (Operating)	20.24	128.78	30.81	288.00	615.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items #	(48.13)	88.40	(106.87)	212.22	397.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items #	(48.13)	88.40	(110.87)	212.22	397.02
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items # (Share of the Owners of the Company)	(35.52)	81.68	(75.14)	185.20	370.38
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(40.29)	82.02	(88.51)	184.11	400.20
7	Equity Share Capital	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	1,375.04
9	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/-each (EPS for the Quarters not annualised)					
a) Basic (₹.)	(5.38)	12.37	(11.38)	28.04	56.08	
b) Diluted (₹.)	(5.38)	12.37	(11.38)	28.04	56.08	

Note: 1. Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	274.78	509.70	455.77	1,043.04	1,982.45
Profit before Tax	(31.41)	89.14	(67.69)	211.01	290.38
Profit after Tax	(24.37)	82.03	(44.49)	184.12	278.40
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(23.90)	82.36	(44.47)	183.03	271.89

Note: 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and the extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 12th November, 2020. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.westcoastpaper.com. 3. In view of acquisition of Andhra Paper Limited (Formerly International Paper APFM Ltd) as subsidiary of the Company from October 30, 2019, the unaudited consolidated financial results of the group for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020 are not comparable with corresponding figures for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2019. # There is no exceptional item during the quarter.

By Order of the Board
 For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED
 RAJENDRA JAIN
 Executive Director & CFO

Place : Dandell
 Date : 12th November, 2020

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandell - 581 325, District: Uttar Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
 CIN : L24101KA1855PLC091938, GSTIN: 29AAAC14178N1Z0, E-mail: co.cec@westcoastpaper.com - Website: www.westcoastpaper.com

By Order of the Board
 For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED
 RAJENDRA JAIN
 Executive Director & CFO

Place : Dandell
 Date : 12th November, 2020

Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandell - 581 325, District: Uttar Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines)
 CIN : L24101KA1855PLC091938, GSTIN: 29AAAC14178N1Z0, E-mail: co.cec@westcoastpaper.com - Website: www.westcoastpaper.com

By Order of the Board
 For SIL Investments Limited
 (S.S. Nopany)
 Chairman

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12th November, 2020

ರೇನು?
ಶಾಕೀತು

ಕಿನ ಕಾರಣ-
ಬಳಕೆಯನ್ನು
ನೂರಡಿಸಿರುವ
ಏವಾರ ತೀವ್ರ



WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Your partner in progress....

(an ISO 9001 & 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Company)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1	Income from Operations	429.40	509.93	731.40	1,043.24	2,492.85
2	Profit / (Loss) before interest and Depreciation-EBITDA (Operating)	20.24	128.78	30.81	288.00	616.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items #	(48.13)	88.40	(106.87)	212.22	397.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional Items #	(48.13)	88.40	(110.87)	212.22	397.02
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items # (Share of the Owners of the Company)	(35.52)	81.68	(75.14)	185.20	370.38
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(40.29)	82.02	(88.51)	184.11	400.20
7	Equity Share Capital	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet					1,375.04
9	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/-each (EPS for the Quarters not annualised)					
	i. Basic (Rs.)	(5.38)	12.37	(11.38)	28.04	56.08
	ii. Diluted (Rs.)	(5.38)	12.37	(11.38)	28.04	56.08

Notes :

1 Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	274.78	509.70	455.77	1,043.04	1,982.45
Profit before Tax	(31.41)	89.14	(57.69)	211.01	290.38
Profit after Tax	(24.37)	82.03	(44.49)	184.12	276.40
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(23.90)	82.36	(44.47)	183.03	271.69

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2020. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com.

3 In view of acquisition of Andhra Paper Limited (Formerly International Paper APPM Ltd) as subsidiary of the Company from October 30, 2019, the unaudited consolidated financial results of the group for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020 are not comparable with corresponding figures for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2019.

There is no exceptional item during the quarter

By Order of the Board
For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Place: Dandeli

Date : 12th November, 2020

RAJENDRA JAIN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & CFO

REGD. OFFICE: BANGUR NAGAR, DANDELI - 581 325, DISTT. UTTAR KANNADA (KARNATAKA), Phone: (08284) 231391 - 395 (5 Lines)
CIN: L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTN: 29AAACT4179N1Z0, Email: co.sec@westcoastpaper.com, Website : www.westcoastpaper.com